FILTER
C ATA L O G U E
FILTRATION
PAGE
Suction Strainer 1
Tank Mounted Series 2
Spin on Style Filter Kits 3
Filter - Return Spin-on Head 4 - 5

flow will not be filtered.
1. TYPE INDEX
1.1. COMPLETE FILTER: (ORDERING EXAMPLE)
HP3. 170. 10VG. HR. E. P. -. UG. 5. -. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 Series:
HP3       = Pressure Filter
2 Normal Size: 170, 240, 360, 450
3 Filter-material:
80G, 40G, 25G, stainless steel wire mesh
25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG microglass
4 Filter element collapse rating:
30          = ∆p 435 PSI
HR         = ∆p 2320 PSI (rupture strength ∆p 3625 PSI)
5 Filter Element Design:
E            = Single-end open
6 Sealing Material:
P           = Nitrile (NBR)
V           = Viton (FPM)
7 Filter Element Specification:
-            = Standard
VA        = Stainless Steel
IS06     = For HFC applications, see sheet-no. 31601
8 Process Connection:
UG         = Thread According
FS          = SAE-Flange 6000 PSI
9 Process Connection Size:
5             = -16 SAE
6             = -20 SAE
7             = -24 SAE or SAE 1 1/2"
10 Filter Housing Specification:
-             = Standard
IS06      = For HFC Applications, See Sheet-no. 31605
11 INTERNAL VALVE:
-            = Without
S1          = With by-pass valve ∆p 51 PSI
S2         = With by-pass Valve ∆p 102 PSI
R           = Reversing valve, Q < 55.75 GPM
12 Clogging Indicator or Clogging Sensor:
-            = Without
AOR      = Visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AOC      = Visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AE         = Visual-Electric, see sheet-no. 1615
VS5       = Electronic, see sheet-no. 1619
1.2. Filter Element: (ORDERING EXAMPLE)
01E. 90. 10VG. HR. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Series:
01E. = Filter element according to company
standard
2 Nominal Size: 170, 240, 360, 450
3-7 See type index-complete filter
To add an indicator/sensor to your filter, use the corresponding indicator data
sheet to find the indicator details and add them to the filter assembly model code.
RESERVOIR ACCESSORIES
13
DIMENSIONS IN MM FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ROLG - 05 - T - UNC
SERIES SIZE
(INCH) FEATURE FEATURE
ROLG
03 - 3” CENTER BOLT DIMENSION
T - THERMOMETER
M12
(M12 x 1.75 BOLT)
05- 5” CENTER BOLT DIMENSION
M10
(M10 x 1.50 BOLT)
10 - 10” CENTER BOLT DIMENSION
UNC
(1/2” - 13 UNC)
• ‘O’ Ring Type Construction/Sturdy Die Cast Cover
• 3 Sizes 3”, 5” & 10” Between Bolt Centres
• For Non-Pressurised Tanks Only
• Can be mounted on tapped holes
• Suitable for Mineral/Petroleum Based Oils
• Maximum temperature 80°C
MODEL CODE:  ASSEMBLY
MODEL A B C D F WT KGS.
ROLG-03 76.2 34 23 35 111 0.17
ROLG-05 127 89 23 35 162 0.19
ROLG-10 254 89 23 35 289 0.40
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT CAT.
HSG075 3/4”  NPT Slight Level Gauge 0.10 lbs. 630 (N)
HSG100 1”  NPT Slight Level Gauge 0.20 lbs 630 (N)
1   COVER
2   INDICATOR
3   TUBE
4   ‘O’ RING (13.8 I.D. X 2.4 C.S.D.)
5   END PIECE
6   BOLT
7  ‘O’ RING
8   NUT (FLANGED & SERRATED)
9   WASHER
10  TANK WALL
11  THERMOMETER (Optional)
LEVEL GAUGE
EYE BALL GAUGE
LEVEL GAUGE & EYE BALL GAUGE
RESERVOIR ACCESSORIES
DIMENSIONS IN MM FOR REFERENCE ONLY
14
MODEL DISPLACEMENT RATING
MICRON
DIMENSIONS
A B C STD
IN NPT E A/F WT
KGS
TOBF - 05 150 LPM 40
45 63 1/4” 8 25 0.13
TOBF - 05-10 90 LPM 10
TOBF - 25 720 LPM 40
77 75 3/4” 10 30 0.25
TOBF - 25-10 400 LPM 10